
                
 

 

NORDIC MILITARY POLICE COURSE 
(NORMILPOC) 

Training week 02 
Week: 36 

2025-II 
 

Date Time Activity Dress Place Inst Remarks 

Monday 
1st 

SEP 
 

0755-0800 
0800-0920 
 
0930-1130 
1130-1230 
1230-1400 
1400-1500 
1515-1800 
 
 
 
1800-1900 

Line up 
Briefing 3 : International Criminal Court, Status of Forces 
agreement (SOFA)  
Briefing 4 : Law Of Armed Conflict  
Lunch / Preparation 
Briefing 5: Cross Cultural Awareness 
Lesson 14: Round Robin 
- Liaison and Negotiation 
- Driving under the influence 
- Road Traffic incidents 
- Negligent discharges 
Dinner  

Daily uniform 
Daily Uniform 
 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
 
Daily Uniform 
 
 
 
Daily Uniform 

Building 22 
Classroom 
 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
 
Classroom / 
Barracks 
 
 
Cafeteria 

CA 
Legad 

 
Legad 

 
FAK 

 
All 
 
 
 

All 

 
 
0900 Coffee 
 
 
1430 Coffee 

Tuesday 
2nd  

SEP 

0755-0800 
0800-1200 
 
 
 
 
1200-1300 
1300-1730 
1730-1830 

Line up 
Lesson 14: Round robin continued 
- Liaison and Negotiation 
- Driving under the influence 
- Road Traffic incidents 
- Negligent discharges 
Lunch 
Report writing - hand in reports NLT 1730 hrs 
Dinner 

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
 
 
 
 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 

Building 22 
Classroom/ 
Barracks 
 
 
 
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 

CA 
 
 
 
 
 

All 
ADM 
All 

 
 
0900 Coffee 
 
 
 
 
 
1400 Coffee 

Wednesday 

3rd  
SEP 

0755-0800 
0800-0930 
0930-0940 
0940-1015  
1015-1100 
1100-1315 
1330-1400 
1700-1800 

Line up 
Briefing 6 : MP Centre of Excellence (COE) 
Course photo 
Transport to Aalborg 
Reception by the Mayor of Aalborg 
Admission to King Christian IV Guild 
Transport to the Barracks 
Dinner 

Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 
Best Uniform 

Building 22 
Classroom 
Classroom 
 
Town Hall 
Duus 
 
Cafeteria 

CA 
CoE 
CI 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 

 

Thursday 
4th  

SEP 

0800 
0800-0830 
0830-0915 
0915-1600 
 
1600-1630 
1800-2200 

Bus will leave from the Barracks 0800 Hrs 
Transport to Rørdal 
Lesson 15 : Introduction to Riot Control in Military Operations 
- Fire awareness  
- Riot Control 
Transport to Aalborg Barracks 
Dinner – BBQ at MP-Lounge 

Combat 
Combat 
Combat 
Combat 
 
 
Civilian 

NUB 
CIV 
Rørdal 
 
 
 
MP lounge 

CA 
CoE 
CI 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 

 
 
 

Friday 
5th  

SEP 

0755-0800 
0800-0930 
0940-1040 
1045-1200 
1200-1300 
1300-1500 
TBD 

Line up 
Lesson 16 : Reviewing and back-brief on reports - Round Robin 
Briefing 7 : Mission Briefing 1 
MP organization in various Countries 
Lunch / Preparation 
MP organization in various Countries, continued 
Transport to Hotel 

Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
Daily Uniform 
TBD 

Building 22 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Classroom 
Cafeteria 
Classroom 
 

CA 
 
 

CI 
 

CI 
CA 

  
0900 Coffee 

 
 

Saturday 
6th  

SEP 

 Weekend off     

Sunday 
7th  

SEP 

 Weekend off     

 

 

 

Lasse Post Tellefsen 
Lieutenant Commander 

Chief Instructor NORMILPOC 
 


