

NORDIC MILITARY POLICE COURSE (NORMILPOC)



Training week 02 Week: 36 2025-II

Date	Time	Activity	Dress	Place	Inst	Remarks
Monday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily uniform	Building 22	CA	
1 st SEP	0800-0920	Briefing 3 : International Criminal Court, Status of Forces agreement (SOFA)	Daily Uniform	Classroom	Legad	0900 Coffee
	0930-1130 1130-1230	Briefing 4 : Law Of Armed Conflict Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform Daily Uniform	Classroom Cafeteria	Legad	1430 Coffee
	1230-1400 1400-1500	Briefing 5: Cross Cultural Awareness Lesson 14: Round Robin	Daily Uniform	Classroom	FAK	1430 001166
	1515-1800	 Liaison and Negotiation Driving under the influence Road Traffic incidents Negligent discharges 	Daily Uniform	Classroom / Barracks	All	
	1800-1900	Dinner	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria	All	
Tuesday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	
2 nd SEP	0800-1200	Lesson 14: Round robin continued - Liaison and Negotiation - Driving under the influence - Road Traffic incidents - Negligent discharges	Daily Uniform	Classroom/ Barracks		0900 Coffee
	1200-1300 1300-1730 1730-1830	Lunch Report writing - hand in reports NLT 1730 hrs Dinner	Daily Uniform Daily Uniform Daily Uniform	Cafeteria Classroom Cafeteria	All ADM All	1400 Coffee
Wednesday	0755-0800	Line up	Best Uniform	Building 22	CA	
3 rd	0800-0930	Briefing 6 : MP Centre of Excellence (COE)	Best Uniform	Classroom	CoE	
SEP	0930-0940	Course photo	Best Uniform	Classroom	CI	
	0940-1015	Transport to Aalborg	Best Uniform		CA	
	1015-1100	Reception by the Mayor of Aalborg	Best Uniform	Town Hall	CA	
	1100-1315	Admission to King Christian IV Guild	Best Uniform	Duus	CA	
	1330-1400	Transport to the Barracks			CA	
	1700-1800	Dinner		Cafeteria		
Thursday	0800	Bus will leave from the Barracks 0800 Hrs	Combat	NUB	CA	
4 th	0800-0830	Transport to Rørdal	Combat	CIV	CoE	
SEP	0830-0915	Lesson 15 : Introduction to Riot Control in Military Operations	Combat	Rørdal	CI	
	0915-1600	- Fire awareness - Riot Control	Combat		CA CA	
	1600-1630	Transport to Aalborg Barracks			CA	
	1800-1630	Dinner – BBQ at MP-Lounge	Civilian	MP lounge	CA	
Friday	0755-0800	Line up	Daily Uniform	Building 22	CA	
5 th	0800-0930	Lesson 16 : Reviewing and back-brief on reports - Round Robin	Daily Uniform	Classroom	OA .	0900 Coffee
SEP	0940-1040	Briefing 7 : Mission Briefing 1	Daily Uniform	Classroom		
	1045-1200	MP organization in various Countries	Daily Uniform	Classroom	CI	
	1200-1300	Lunch / Preparation	Daily Uniform	Cafeteria		
	1300-1500 TBD	MP organization in various Countries, continued Transport to Hotel	Daily Uniform TBD	Classroom	CI CA	
Saturday 6 th		Weekend off				
SEP Sunday		Weekend off				
7 th SEP						

Lasse Post Tellefsen Lieutenant Commander Chief Instructor NORMILPOC